Div. of Contracts Div. of C Attm: Mr. Michael Mills Mail Stop Mail Stop T-7-1-2 Washington Washington, DC 20555 Washington ALME AND ADDRESS OF COMRACTOR (No. street.county. State and ZP Code) ALTERNATIVE TELECOMMUNICATION SOLUTIONS, INC. 5600 GENERAL WASHINGTON DR B210 ALEXANDRIA VA 223122415 2000 <u>26311879</u> FACILITY CODE 11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENT: The above numbered solicitation is amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation and a fifth and returning copies of the amendment, (b) By acknowl Giffer simulation (c) (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and a tenspecified. (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment, (b) By acknowl fifth you desire to the solicitation and and the specified. (a) Executive COVID OFFER. If by vitue of this amendment, (b) By acknowl you desire to change an o by lelegram or letter, provided each lelegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amen-and adate specified. (a) ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (frequired) 811-15-123-317, R1160, 252A, 31X020 FFS; 11080066, Deobhigate: - 51,521 (b) A THIS CHANGE ODDERTACTORORER is MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE (c) A THE CONTRACTORORER Is MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHAN	(If other than Item 6) ear Regulato ontracts T-7-I-2 n, DC 20555	ory Commission	5. PROJECT NO.(If a	ipplicable)
ISOLDBY U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts Div. Div. Div. Div. Div. Div. Div. Div.	ear Regulato ontracts T-7-I-2 n, DC 20555			
Div. of Contracts Div. of C Attm. W. Michael Mills Mail Stop Mashington, DC 20555 Washingto NMME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. street county, State and ZP Code) ALTERNATIVE TELECOMMUNICATION SOLUTIONS, INC. S600 GENERAL WASHINGTON DR B210 ALEXANDRIA VA 223122415 FACULTY CODE 1 THE INT ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENT: The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14. The hour and date specified in the solicitation and a for submitted or (c) (b) sy particulates a reference to the solicitation and a for submitted or (c) (b) sy particulates a reference to the solicitation and and date specified. ANKOWLEDOMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFER SULTI IN RELECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by vitue of this amendment, (b) by acknow for Us desire to change an or by telegram or letter, provided each telegram violations and and this amendment, and you desire to change an or by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and the specified. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (firequired) \$11:15-123-317, R1160, 252A, 31X020 FFS: 11080066, Deobligate: - 51,521 A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify aubonity) THE CHANGES SET FORTHINITEM 14 ARE MADE A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify aubonity) THE CHANGES SET FORTHINITEM 14 ARE MADE A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify aubonity) THE CHANGES SET FORTHINITEM 14 ARE MADE <	Dntracts T-7-I-2 n, DC 20555	ry Commission	CODE 3100	
ALTERNATIVE TELECOMMUNICATION SOLUTIONS, INC, 5600 GENERAL WASHINGTON DR B210 ALEXANDRIA VA 223122415 ODE 926311879 [ACULTY CODE 11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTMENT The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment proto to the hour and date specified in the solicitation and a (a) by completing litems 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment (b) By acknowledge receipt of DFFEI RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by vitue of this amendment you desire to change an o by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amend and date specified. 2. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) 811-15-123-317, R1160, 252A, 31X020 FFS: 11080066, Decobiligate: - \$1,521 3. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS O IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO.AS DE (M) A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO. (Specty authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE 8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as a SET PORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). C. THES SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: 2. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) Mutual Agreement of the Parties X D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) Mutual Agreement of the Parties X D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) UCF section headings, including salcitation/contract subjed matter effort to page 2 for a detailed description. Excepters provided herein, gil terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore thanged, remains unchanges SA MAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 104. MAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)	(X) 9	,	· .	
5600 GENERAL WASHINGTON DR B210 ALEXANDRIA VA 223122415 ODE 926311879 Int THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation and a two work acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation and a two offer submitted; or (c) By separate letfer or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and a two offer submitted; or (c) By separate letfer or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and a throw of teletry. Involved each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amend and tale specified. 2. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) 811-15-123-317, R1160, 252A, 31x200 FFS: 11080066, Deobligate: - \$1,521 13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS O 0.1 14. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO. (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTHINITEM 14 ARE MODE (x) a. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO. (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTHINITEM 14 ARE MODE (x) a. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF (x) (x) (x) (x) (x) (x) (x)		A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICIT.	ATION NO.	
ALEXANDRIA VA 223122415 Deg 926311879 FACULTY CODE I.T. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTING The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitatio (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returningcopies of the amendment; (b) By acknowl offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and a KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFE RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an o by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and a final date specified. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) S11-15-123-317, R1160, 252A, 31X020 FFS: 11080066, Deobligate: - \$1, 521 S1. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS O I MODIFICATIONS O I MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER IN MODIFICATIONS O I MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO.AS DE X A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS INDUPIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as a SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF: . OTHER (Specify bype of modification and authority) Mutual Agreement of the Parties IMPORTANT: Contractor is is not, is required to sign this document and return 2 D. OTHER (Specify bype of modification and authority) (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter effer to page 2 for a detailed description. ANAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)	g	B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)		
DODE 926311879 In THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENT The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified in the solicitatio Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitatio (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning		IOA. MODIFICATION OF CON IRC-07-04-540	ITRACT/ORDER NO.	;
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENT: The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitatio (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment (b) By acknowl offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and a KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFER RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendmenty ou desire to change an or by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amend addate specified. A CCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) 811-15-123-317, R1160, 252A, 31X020 FFS: 11080066, Deobligate: - 51,521 IST MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DE IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DE IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DE SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authony) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE [such as distribution] A. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: [such as distribution] D. OTHER (Specify uppe of modification and authonity) Mutual Agreement of the Parties X. LIDESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, X is required to sign this document and returm 2 L. DESCRI				
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENT The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitatio (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment (b) By acknowl offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and a KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFER RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an o by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amend and date specified. 2. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) 811-15-123-317, R1160, 252A, 31X020 FFS: 11080066, Deobligate: - 51,521 13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY Y OM MODIFICATIONS O IT MODIFICS THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DE IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DE IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DE SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE a. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO. Specify authomy) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE b. A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: (such as a SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARREMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: b. DTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) Mutual Agreement of the Parties t. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, X is required to sign this document and return 2 t. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section heading		10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13))9-29-2004	x	
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowl offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and a through the RECEIPED DAT THE FLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFER RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an or by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amend and date specified. A. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (ff required) \$11-15-123-317, R1160, 252A, 31X020 FFS: 11080066, Deobligate: - \$1,521 13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS O IT MODIFICATIONS O IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DE IT MODIFIES TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: D. OTHER (Speedify type of modification and authority) Mutual Agreement of the Parties MUEDRATION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter SECRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including	S OF SOLICI	TATIONS		
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as a SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). (such as a set for the superior of the superior of the formation of the contract of the set for the superior of the superior	0.811 .62 F CONTRAC	TS/ORDERS,	ning nour	
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) Mutual Agreement of the Parties IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, X is required to sign this document and return 2 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter effer to page 2 for a detailed description. effer to page 2 for a detailed description. except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchange A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		e, appropriation date, etc.)		· .
A IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, x is required to sign this document and return 2 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter Defer to page 2 for a detailed description. Secept as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchange A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)				
DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter efer to page 2 for a detailed description.		· · ·		
efer to page 2 for a detailed description. A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE Stephen M	copies	to the issuing office.		
xcept as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchange A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE Stephen M	where feasible.)			
A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE Stephen M			·	
A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE Stephen M			•	
A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE Stephen M				
A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE Stephen M			• •	,
A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE Stephen M				
A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE Stephen M	d and in full force and a	affect		
		\sim		
IADINE PRESSLEY - PRESIDEN 7 Contraction	Pool ng Officer	$\Delta L II$		
	BF AMERICA	J/00/	16C. DATE SC	SNED D
(Signature of person add in zed to sign)	(Signature of Contract		DARD FORM 30 (REV.	. 10-83)

Contract No. NRC-07-04-540 Modification No. 009 Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this modification is deobligate excess funds in the amount of \$1,521.62 from the subject contract, thereby decreasing the obligated amount from \$1,360,738.50 to \$1,359,216.88. Accordingly, the following changes are hereby made:

1. "Section B.3 CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION ---DELIVERY ORDERS. The first sentence in paragraphs (a) and (b), are revised to read as follows:

(a) The total estimated amount of this contract (ceiling) for the products/services ordered, delivered, and accepted under this contract is \$1,359,216.88.

(b) The amount presently obligated with respect to this contract is \$1,359,216.88."

All other terms and conditions remain the same.

A summary of obligations, from the award date through the date of this action, is given below:

Total FY 04 obligation amount: Total FY 06 obligation amount: Total FY 07 obligation amount: Total FY 08 obligation amount:	\$ 564,866.00 \$ 196,000.00 \$ 590,872.50 <u>\$ 9,000.00</u> \$1,360,738.50	
Total Deobligated Amount:	\$ 1,521.62	
Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations:	\$1,359,216.88	